

A Community Benefit Organization

## **Sports Registration Application**

(Teams must register to play)

## **Terms and Conditions**

Thanks for showing interest in participating in our 2023-2024 Stockton Hmong New Year Sports Competition! The Stockton Hmong New Year celebration will be held at the 1658 S. Airport Way, Stockton, CA. 95206 on November 11, & November 12th, 2023.

We request that interested individuals or teams submit this registration application to the Lao Family Community Empowerment, Inc. office or the Sports Committee Chairperson by **November 9th, 2023**. No registration application(s) will be received after this deadline. All sporting events will promptly **begin at 9:00 am, November 11, 2023**.

There is NO REGISTRATION FEE required for any of the sporting events. However, per the New Year Policy <u>ALL TEAM</u>
 <u>MEMBERS MUST PAY THE REQUIRED ENTRANCE FEE TO ENTER THE SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS.</u>

\*Note: entrance fees provided below are based on each day of the event. All participants/performers must pay the day entrance fee for both days.

a.	General Admission Fee (6 - 65 years old)	\$5.00
b.	Parking Fee Per Vehicle	\$5.00
c.	Children (0 – 5 years old)	Free
d.	Seniors (66 years and over with ID)	Free

2. Each sport must have at least six (6) teams present at the time of competition in order to compete or they cannot compete for the following prizes:

a. Men's Volleyball: \$500.00 1<sup>st</sup>, \$300.00 2<sup>nd</sup>, \$200.00 3<sup>rd</sup>
 b. Women's Volleyball: \$500.00 1<sup>st</sup>, \$300.00 2<sup>nd</sup>, \$200.00 3<sup>rd</sup>
 c. Kator: \$300.00 1<sup>st</sup>, \$200.00 2<sup>nd</sup>, \$100.00 3<sup>rd</sup>



A Community Benefit Organization

- 3. If any sport does not meet the minimum requirement of six (6) teams, the prize amount for each place will be reduce by \$100. This applies to all the sports competition. If there are three (3) teams or less, they will not be allowed to compete
- 4. Any team who engages in physical misconduct will be disqualified from that particular sports competition. Individuals who choose to engage in physical misconduct can and will be civilly liable for injuries or damages caused by that individual.
- 5. There shall be **NO SUBSTITUTION** of non-registered players on any sports competition. If a team makes a substitution of a non-registered player(s), that team will be disqualified.
- 6. Prizes will be awarded to the winners, 1<sup>st</sup> thru 3<sup>rd</sup> place, of each sporting event on **Sunday at 3:00 p.m.** Teams placing 1<sup>st</sup> thru 3<sup>rd</sup> place are asked to attend the awards ceremony on stage where they will be awarded their prizes.
- 7. ALL PARTICIPANTS WILL PLAY AT THEIR OWN RISK. The Stockton Hmong New Year Committee and the Lao Family Community Empowerment, Inc. ARE NOT responsible for any injury or death resulting from the participation of our sporting events. Further, we are not responsible for loss or damage to the properties of the competitors/participants.
- 8. Stockton Hmong New Year Committee reserves the right for its designee(s) to take photos and video footages for future publications and promotions. These photos/videos will remain the property of LFCE and the Stockton Hmong New Year.
- 9. All individuals/teams are required to **check in 15 minutes prior** to their scheduled time, unless specified otherwise by the Sports Chairperson.
- 10. Submission of this application does not guarantee individuals/teams the opportunity to compete, nor does it constitute an agreement with the Stockton Hmong New Year committee to provide space, services, or compensation of any sort. **Remember, it is a privilege to play and not a right.**



A Community Benefit Organization **ទីៗអាបវាះស័រពីពទបព៌ចងាច** 

## **Sports Registration Form**

(Teams must register to play)

{ } Men's Volleyball	{ } Women's Volleyball	
{ } Kator	{ }Top Spin	
Please Print Clearly		
Team Name:		
Captain Name:		
Contact Person: (must be 21 years or older)		
E-mail Address:  **For future events**		
Phone: ( )  **In the event of any changes of	fschedule**	
Alternate phone: ()		
Emergency Contact:		
Emergency Contact Phone: (		

**Note:** Tournament host reserves the right to terminate, cancel, or not accept any team that fails to comply with our registration terms and conditions.

#### Roster (please print):

P.O. Box 6378 | Stockton, California 95206 | Tel: (209) 688-1539 Website: www.lf cempowerment.weebly.com | Email: sherr@lf cempowerment.org



# A Community Benefit Organization

#### Names should appear as it does on DL or ID card

1	2
3	4
5	6
7	8
9	10
11	12
13	14
15	16
17	18
19	20
21	22



#### A Community Benefit Organization ន៍បាករដេះពីរាសិព្យទបសិច្ចការ

Application Received (Date):	Time:				
OFFICE USE ONLY:					
Team Captain (Signature)	Date				
Furthermore, by signing this Sports Registration Application, I/we agree to release Stockton Hmong New Year, Lao Family Community Empowerment, Inc., its Officers, Board of Directors, Agents, Employees or any person acting under the direction or supervision of LFCE and Stockton Hmong New Year from any civil liabilities. <b>Must Initial:</b>					
	on, I have informed each player listed above of the egistration Application. I take full responsibility for his Sports Registration Application.				
Conditions listed on the Sports Registration A conditions stated. I understand that any viola	Application and agree to abide by the terms and ation of the terms and conditions listed on this ew Year with NO REFUND of entrance fees.				
	wint name) have read and linderstand the Lerms and				

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Vang Her (209) 751-6259 or vangher 90@gmail.com or Nik Her (209) 607-3514 or nikhomher@gmail.com.

We look forward to your participation in this year's festival!

Thanks for showing interest in participating in our Stockton Hmong New Year

Sports Competition!

## The Stockton Hmong New Year Team